



JENNA RAE CAKES

JRC HEAD OFFICE

1674 St James Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H0L3

204 691 4222 ext 5 | hello@jennaraecakes.com

## LIQUID FLAVOUR WHOLESALE

**PRICING \$75 FOR A SET OF 6 1OZ BOTTLES (OF THE SAME FLAVOUR) | SRP: \$23-\$25 PER BOTTLE**

**SIZE AND PACKAGING SEALED 1OZ DROPPER BOTTLES PACKAGED IN SEALED PAPER TUBE BOX**

**SHELF LIFE 1-2+ YEARS, BEST BEFORE DATE ON BOTTOM STICKER | STORE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT, IN A COOL, DRY AREA**

All Natural Ingredients

Vegan

Gluten Free

Kosher Certified

Super Concentrated

### LIQUID FLAVOURS: RETAIL

**Description:** Jenna Rae Cakes' line of Liquid Flavours are highly concentrated flavours perfectly formulated to deliver high quality flavour to just about anything, including buttercream, candy making, ice cream, desserts, whipped cream, coffee, tea, water, cocktails, soda, and more!



#### Liquid Red Velvet

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours, Water, Ethyl Alcohol. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Magic Mallow

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Cane

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cookie Dough

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Peach

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Pumpkin Spice

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Melon

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Blue Razz

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours, Cane Alcohol. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cake Batter

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cotton Candy

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



JENNA RAE CAKES

JRC HEAD OFFICE

1674 St James Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H0L3

204 691 4222 ext 5 | hello@jennaraecakes.com

## LIQUID FLAVOUR WHOLESALE

**PRICING \$120 PER BOTTLE** \*Commercial use only, packaging or resale prohibited

**SIZE AND PACKAGING SEALED 16 FL OZ FROSTED PLASTIC BOTTLES WITH STICKER LABEL**

**SHELF LIFE 1-2+ YEARS, BEST BEFORE DATE ON BOTTOM STICKER | STORE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT, IN A COOL, DRY AREA**

All Natural Ingredients

Vegan

Gluten Free

Kosher Certified

Super Concentrated

### LIQUID FLAVOURS: COMMERCIAL

**Description:** Jenna Rae Cakes' line of Liquid Flavours are highly concentrated flavours perfectly formulated to deliver high quality flavour to just about anything, including buttercream, candy making, ice cream, desserts, whipped cream, coffee, tea, water, cocktails, soda, and more!



#### Liquid Red Velvet

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours, Water, Ethyl Alcohol. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Magic Mallow

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Cane

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cookie Dough

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Peach

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Pumpkin Spice

Ingredients: Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Candy Melon

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Blue Razz

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours, Cane Alcohol. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cake Batter

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.



#### Liquid Cotton Candy

Ingredients: Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavours. Highly concentrated flavour. Keep out of reach of children.

**JRC HEAD OFFICE**

1674 St James Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H0L3  
204 691 4222 ext 5 | hello@jennaraecakes.com

# LIQUID FLAVOUR TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

LAST UPDATED: MAY 2023

Liquid Flavour Characteristics: Water soluble, super concentrated all-natural flavouring for baking and more

## INGREDIENTS & CFIA COMPLIANCE

Liquid Flavours are made with either Propylene Glycol or Sunflower Oil, and natural flavours. To learn more about CFIA compliance, please visit [www.canada.ca](http://www.canada.ca). All ingredients contained in this product are accepted for use as per the regulations of the Food and Drug Administration/GRAS (generally recognized as safe)/FEMA (Flavour Extract Manufacture Association) recommendations.

- Propylene Glycol - *List of Permitted Food Additives with Other Accepted Uses (Lists of Permitted Food Additives) P.7(1)*

## PRODUCTION FACILITY'S ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATIONS & DATA SHEETS

- Gluten Free Statement
- Kosher Product Certification
- Vegan Product Declaration
- Technical Data Sheets

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

**Storage:** Store in tightly sealed containers in cool, dry, dark place.

**Stability:** When stored under the proper conditions, initial product strength should be maintained.

**Shelf Life:** Best before 2+ years from manufacture date in originally sealed containers and stored under above storage conditions.

- *Manufacturers notes: Concentrated flavours suspended in propylene glycol and Sunflower Oil do not spoil, so they technically do not have an expiry date. However, we are required to set an expiry date which is more strict in certain countries. They may change under certain conditions. For example, in a warm room, if a bottle is repeatedly opened, some flavour molecules may escape, eventually causing the overall flavour to change. This is why storage conditions are important, flavours should be stored in a cool area, away from direct sunlight. If a flavour will be kept for a long time and used often, it is recommended to fill smaller bottles for repeated use to limit air exposure.*

**Allergens:** This product does not contain any of the most common allergens in food (as listed on [www.canada.ca](http://www.canada.ca)) However, there are common food allergens stored on the premise of the distribution site.

**GMO Status:** NON-GMO

**CFIA Safe Food for Canadians License:** 4CNCRG7B

The information within this document is furnished by Jenna Rae Cakes LTD. It is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available. However, no warranty either expressed or implied is made with respect to said information and we assume no liability resulting from its use. Users should make their own investigations to determine the suitability of the information for their particular purposes. In no event shall Jenna Rae Cakes LTD be liable for any claims, losses, or damages of any third party or for lost profits or any special, indirect, incidental, consequential or exemplary damages, howsoever arising even if Jenna Rae Cakes LTD has been advised of the possibility of such damages.



## LIQUID FLAVOUR ALLERGENS CHART

COMPONENT	COLUMN 1 Present in the product	COLUMN 2 Present in other products manufactured on the same line	COLUMN 3 Present in the same manufacturing plant	COLUMN 4 Present in the same packing facility
<b>Peanut</b> or its derivatives, e.g., Peanut - pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as ground nut.	NO	NO	NO	YES
<b>Tree Nuts</b> (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts(filberts), coconut, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts or their derivatives, e.g., nut butters and oils etc.	NO	NO	NO	YES
<b>Sesame</b> or its derivatives, e.g., paste and oil etc.	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Milk</b> or its derivatives, e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Eggs</b> or its derivatives, e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Fish</b> or its derivatives, e.g., fish protein and extracts etc.	NO	NO	YES	NO
<b>Shellfish</b> (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) and <b>Molluscs</b> (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) or their derivative, e.g., extracts etc.	NO	NO	YES	NO
<b>Soy</b> or its derivatives, e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Wheat</b> or its derivatives, e.g., flour, starches and brans etc.	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Sulphites</b> , e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc. (≥ 10 ppm)	NO	NO	YES	NO
<b>Mustard</b> and/or Mustard Products	NO	NO	YES	NO
<b>Tartrazine</b> (FD&C Yellow#5)	NO	NO	YES	YES
<b>Monosodium Glutamate</b> (MSG)	NO	NO	YES	NO
<b>Celery</b>	NO	NO	YES	NO
✓ Do Not Contain Artificial Dye	✓ Kosher Certified		✓ Vegan	
<b>Allergen Control Program:</b> Every possible measure has been taken to properly store ingredients/products that are sources of allergens. Established allergen control programme and system of cleaning, ATP SWAB, sanitation, and allergen testing procedures assures maximum protection from allergen control. This also includes GMP, allergen ingredients identification, segregation, employee awareness training and preventive cross contamination control as routine operations.				